Temporary Construction Easement will be in the form attached hereto as Exhibit “C”, (the Access 

Easement, Water Line Easement and the Temporary Construction Easement collectively called, the 

Easements), which are incorporated for all purposes. 

II. 

Consideration 

2.01 Purchase Price. The Buyer agrees to pay the Seller the sum of $200,770 (two 

hundred thousand seven hundred seventy dollars and zero cents), the receipt and sufficiency of 

which are hereby acknowledged by the Seller. 

2.02 Eminent Domain. Seller and the Buyer agree that the Easements are being sold 

and conveyed to the City under the imminence of condemnation, as that term is used in the Internal